
Port Jervis Volunteer Ambulance Corps, Inc.

Emergency Medical Technician B0124

Winter 2024
Week Method Date/Day Time Topic Readings Due Date Length

0 In Person Monday, January 22, 2024 19:00

Overview and Introduction

**Healthcare Records, Financial Forms, and Proof of Insurance 

Due**

2

Remote Tuesday, January 30, 2024 19:00

Workforce Safety and Wellness

Medical, Legal, & Ethical Issues

Communications & Documentation

Chapter 2

Chapter 3

Chapter 4

3

Online HOMEWORK
EMS Systems

Medical Terminology

Chapter 1

Chapter 5
Sunday, February 4, 2024 2

Lab Thursday, February 1, 2024 18:00 Lab: AHA BLS Provider CPR
AHA BLS 

Provider Manual
4

Online Quiz Week In Review 1 Sunday, February 4, 2024 1.5

Remote Tuesday, February 6, 2024 19:00 The Human Body Chapter 6 2

Remote Wednesday, February 7, 2024 19:00
Life Span Development

Patient Assessment

Chapter 7

Chapter 10
2

Online HOMEWORK
Lifting and Moving Patients

The Team Approach to Healthcare

Chapter 8

Chapter 9
Sunday, February 11, 2024 2

Lab Thursday, February 8, 2024 18:00
Lab: Personal Protective Equipment

Lab: Lifting and Moving Patients
4

Online Quiz Week In Review 2 Sunday, February 11, 2024 1.5

Remote Tuesday, February 13, 2024 19:00 Airway Management Chapter 11 2

Online HOMEWORK Principles of Pharmacology Chapter 12 Sunday, February 18, 2024 1

1

3

2
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Port Jervis Volunteer Ambulance Corps, Inc.

Emergency Medical Technician B0124

Winter 2024
Week Method Date/Day Time Topic Readings Due Date Length

Lab Thursday, February 15, 2024 18:00
Lab: Patient Assessment

Lab: Airway Management and Oxygen Therapy
4

Online Quiz Week In Review 3 Sunday, February 18, 2024 1.5

Remote Tuesday, February 20, 2024 19:00
Shock

BLS Resuscitation

Chapter 13

Chapter 14
3

Remote Wednesday, February 21, 2024 19:00

Trauma Overview/Assessment

Bleeding

Soft Tissue Injuries

Chapter 25

Chapter 26

Chapter 27

3

Lab Thursday, February 22, 2024 19:00
Lab: Medication Administration

Lab: CPR & Shock Skills Review
3

EXAM Saturday, February 24, 2024 9:00 1st Quarter Exam Chapters 1-14 100 Questions 2

Online Quiz Week In Review 4 Sunday, February 25, 2024 1.5

Remote Tuesday, February 27, 2024 19:00
Face & Neck Injuries

Head & Spine Injuries

Chapter 28

Chapter 29
3

Lab Thursday, February 29, 2024 19:00

Lab: Trauma Assessment

Lab: Trauma Patient Scenarios

Lab: Trauma Skills

3

Online Quiz Week In Review 5 Sunday, March 3, 2024 1.5

Remote Tuesday, March 5, 2024 19:00
Chest Injuries

Abdominal & GI Injuries

Chapter 30

Chapter 31
2.5

Remote Wednesday, March 6, 2024 19:00 Orthopedic Injuries Chapter 32 2

3

4

5

6
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Port Jervis Volunteer Ambulance Corps, Inc.

Emergency Medical Technician B0124

Winter 2024
Week Method Date/Day Time Topic Readings Due Date Length

Lab Thursday, March 7, 2024 19:00

Lab: Trauma Assessment

Lab: Trauma Patient Scenarios

Lab: Trauma Skills

3

Online Quiz Week In Review 6 Sunday, March 10, 2024 1.5

Remote Tuesday, March 12, 2024 19:00 Environmental Emergencies Chapter 33 2.5

Lab Thursday, March 14, 2024 19:00

Lab: Patient Assessment - Medical

Lab: Medical Patient Scenarios

Lab: Medical Skills

3

Online Quiz Week In Review 7 Sunday, March 17, 2024 1.5

Remote Tuesday, March 19, 2024 19:00 Medical Emergecies Overview/Assessment Chapter 15 2.5

Remote Wednesday, March 20, 2024 19:00 Respiratory Emergencies Chapter 16 2.5

Lab Thursday, March 21, 2024 19:00

Lab: Patient Assessment - Medical

Lab: Medical Patient Scenarios

Lab: Medical Skills

3

EXAM Saturday, March 23, 2024 9:00 MidTerm Exam
Chapters 1-14

Chapters 25-33
150 Questions 3

Online Quiz Week In Review 8 Sunday, March 24, 2024 1.5

Remote Tuesday, March 26, 2024 19:00 Cardiovascular Emergencies Chapter 17 2

Lab Thursday, March 28, 2024 19:00

Lab: Patient Assessment - Medical

Lab: Medical Patient Scenarios

Lab: Medical Skills

89

8

6

7
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Port Jervis Volunteer Ambulance Corps, Inc.

Emergency Medical Technician B0124

Winter 2024
Week Method Date/Day Time Topic Readings Due Date Length

Online Quiz Week In Review 9 Sunday, March 31, 2024 1.5

Remote Tuesday, April 2, 2024 19:00
Neurological Emergencies

Gastrointestinal & Urological Emrgencies

Chapter 18

Chapter 19
2.5

Remote Wednesday, April 3, 2024 19:00
Endocrine and Hematological Emergencies

Allergies and Anaphylaxis

Chapter 20

Chapter 21
2.5

Lab Thursday, April 4, 2024 19:00

Lab: Patient Assessment - Medical

Lab: Medical Patient Scenarios

Lab: Medical Skills

3

Online Quiz Week In Review 10 Sunday, April 7, 2024 1

Remote Tuesday, April 9, 2024 19:00
Toxicology

Bahvioral Health Emergencies

Chapter 22

Chapter 23
2.5

Lab Thursday, April 11, 2024 19:00

Lab: Patient Assessment - Medical

Lab: Medical Patient Scenarios

Lab: Medical Skills

3

Online Quiz Week In Review 11 Sunday, April 14, 2024 1

Remote Tuesday, April 16, 2024 19:00
Gynecologilcal Emergencies

Obstetrics and Neonatal Care

Chapter 24

Chapter 34
3

Remote Wednesday, April 17, 2024 19:00 Pediatric Emergencies Chapter 35 3

Lab Thursday, April 18, 2024 19:00

Lab: Obstetrics Emergencies

Lab: Neonatal Care

Lab: Pediatric Emergencies (Medical & Trauma)

3

EXAM Saturday, April 20, 2024 9:00 3rd Quarter Exam Chapters 1-33 150 Questions 3

9

10

11

12
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Port Jervis Volunteer Ambulance Corps, Inc.

Emergency Medical Technician B0124

Winter 2024
Week Method Date/Day Time Topic Readings Due Date Length

Online Quiz Week In Review 12 Sunday, April 21, 2024 1.5

Remote Tuesday, April 23, 2024 19:00 Geriatric Emergencies Chapter 36 2.5

Lab Thursday, April 25, 2024 19:00 Lab: Geriatric Emergencies (Medical & Trauma) 3

Online Quiz Week In Review 13 Sunday, April 28, 2024 1.5

Remote Tuesday, April 30, 2024 19:00 Patients with Special Challenges Chapter 37 1.5

Remote Wednesday, May 1, 2024 19:00
Transport Operations

Vehicle Extrication and Special Rescue

Chapter 38

Chapter 39
2

Lab Saturday, May 4, 2024 9:00 Lab: Vehicle Extrication and Special Rescue 3

Lab Saturday, May 4, 2024 13:00 Lab: MCI Exercise 4

Online Quiz Week In Review 14 Sunday, May 5, 2024 1.5

Remote Tuesday, May 7, 2024 19:00
Incident Management

Terrorism and Disaster Management

Chapter 40

Chapter 41
3

Lab Thursday, May 9, 2024 19:00 Lab: All Skils Practice 3

Online Quiz Week In Review 15 Sunday, May 12, 2024 1.5

13

12

14

15
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Port Jervis Volunteer Ambulance Corps, Inc.

Emergency Medical Technician B0124

Winter 2024

Week Method Date/Day Time Topic Readings Due Date Length

Remote Tuesday, May 14, 2024 19:00 Comprehensive Review 3

Lab Thursday, May 16, 2024 19:00 Lab: All Skils Practice 3

EXAM Saturday, May 18, 2024 9:00 Final Exam All Chapters 200 Questions 4

17 Lab Saturday, May 25, 2024 9:00 Lab: MegaSim 8

18 Lab Saturday, May 25, 2024 9:00 Lab: NREMT Skills Proficiency 8

In Person TBD NREMT PSE Exam

In Person TBD NREMT Cognitive Exam

57.5

5

76

21.5

12

36

208

Avg. Clinical Hours:

Total Overall Hours: 

Total Lecture Hours:

Total Lab Hours:

Total Online Quiz Hours: 

19

Total Exam Hours:

Total Remote/Self Paced Hours:

16
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